
                   Item 5 Annex 2 
 

 
COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED June - August 2015 

  
 
Ward Project 

 
Amount Allocation 

2015/2016 
Project 

Proposals 
Previous 

Approvals 
Grants 

Returned 
(since April 

2015) 

Balance 
Remaining 

Castle Hylton Colliery Cricket Club -  
Purchase of a mobile cricket net cage to be 
used for both the adult and Junior sides 
based at the cricket club 

£1,920  £1,920    

 Tiddly Winks Toddler Group 
(Castletown CA) - Purchase of various 
indoor and outdoor play equipment along 
with planters, seeds and flowers for the 
toddler group 

£512  £512    

 Total 
 

 £14,189 £2,432 £380 £0 £11,377 

Fulwell St Andrews Guides - Cost of outdoor 
activities for 21 guides taking part at  
a guide camp on 14 -16th August 2015 at 
Waddow Hall camp. 

£500  £500    

 North East Bus Preservation Trust - 
Contribution towards the cost of printed 
plaques for vehicle entrance along with 
provision of disabled toilets at the 31st 
Annual Historic Vehicle Rally on 31st 
August 2015 at Seaburn Recreational Park 

£500 
 

 £500    

 Total 
 

 £13,174 £1,000 £400 £0 £11,774 

Redhill Sunderland City Council - Support the 
relocation of Redhill Play Area and 
purchase of new equipment. 

£10,000  £10,000    

 Total  £24,307 £10,000 £0 £0 £14,307 



Southwick Bizzy B’s - Contribution towards 4 family 
fun days on  
21st and 28th July and 4th and 11th 
August. Costs include the hire of inflatables 
for the event 

£600  £600    

 Miss Tina’s Coffee Shop - Purchase of 
children’s indoor play equipment to create 
a small play area within the newly 
established coffee shop based within old 
Southwick library, scheduled to open in 
August. 

£700  £700    

 Total 
 

 £13,958 £1,300 £0 £0 £12,658 

St Peter’s St Benet's RC Primary School -  
Contribution towards the overall cost to 
further improve the adventure trim trail at 
the school, with yard markings for the trail, 
benches and a shaded area for the 
children to sit under. 

£2,180  £2,180    

 North East Dance - Contribution towards 
the delivery of dance and fitness classes 
over a 16 week period aimed at women 
living within the St Peters Ward to 
encourage better fitness, diet and to 
increase self-esteem and confidence.  

£810   £810    

 21st Sunderland St Andrews Sea Scouts 
-Purchase of 10 new wetsuits and 8 
buoyancy aids to assist the Sea Scouts to 
offer water activities to their members in a 
safe environment. 

£938   £938    

 Total 
 

 £11,398 £3,928 £2,445 £0 £5,025 

Totals  
 

 £77,026 £18,660 £3,225 £0 £55,141 

 


	COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED June - August 2015
	Project
	Total


